®
AS4LC1M16E5
3V 1M×16 CMOS DRAM (EDO)
Features
• Organization: 1,048,576 words × 16 bits
• High speed
- 50/60 ns RAS access time
- 20/25 ns hyper page cycle time

AS4LC1M16E5 ordering information
Shaded areas indicate advance information.
AS4LC1M16E5 part numbering system
Parameter Symbol Signals Test conditions Max Unit
Input capacitance
CIN1 A0 to A9 Vin = 0V 5 pF
CIN2 RAS, UCAS, LCAS, WE, OE Vin = 0V 7 pF
DQ capacitance CDQ DQ0 to DQ15 Vin = Vout = 0V 7 pF
Package \ RAS access time 50 ns 60 ns
Plastic SOJ, 400 mil, 42-pin
AS4LC1M16E5-50JC
AS4LC1M16E5-50JI
AS4LC1M16E5-60JC
AS4LC1M16E5-60JI
TSOP II, 400 mil, 44/50-pin
AS4LC1M16E5-50TC
AS4LC1M16E5-50TI
AS4LC1M16E5-60TC
AS4LC1M16E5-60TI
AS4 LC 1M16E5 –XX X X
DRAM prefix
C = 5V CMOS
LC = 3.3V CMOS Device number RAS access time
Package:
J = 42-pin SOJ 400 mil
T = 44/50-pin TSOP II 400 mil
Temperature range
C=Commercial, 0°C to 70°C
I=Industrial, -40°C to 85°C
Alliance Semiconductor/11/01; v.1.0                                                               Alliance Semiconductor                                         P. 22 of 22
© Copyright Alliance Semiconductor Corporation. All rights reserved. Our three-point logo, our name and Intelliwatt are trademarks or registered trademarks of Alliance. All other brand and product names may